https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

Division of Corporations

L.	Please print this pa	vision of Corp tublic Access S trends Fling C	over Speet)80	7
	r (shown below) or	the top and botto	om of all pages of		
	((((H060001345)	31 3)))		
Note: D	O NOT hit the REF page. Doing	RESH/RELOAD so will generate a			
		-			} ,
To: Divi Fax	sion of Corpora Number : (8	tions 50)205-0383			2000
Acea Phot	ount Name : FA ount Number : 07 Ne : (3 Number : (3)	1001002335 05)599-0839	rs, INC.		2006 HAY 16 A
×					AMIO: OT
65 6 FLOR	IDA/FORE	IGN LIMI			•
AMER	ICAN MANAG	EMENT INS	TITUTE OF	' MIAMI, LLC	
16 W 91 ANNER 10 HOISINIC	Certificate of	• • • •	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1111112111	
06 HI 11/15!	Certified Cop	у У			
~	Page Count Estimated Ch				

Electronic Filing Menu

.

Corporate Filing Menu

Help



- 7

AMI of Miami, LLC

FY OF SIME

AM 10:

0

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

AMERICAN MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE **OF MIAML LLC**

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 608, he eby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be AMERICAN 2006 MAY 16 MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE OF MIAMI, LLC, ("Company").

ARTICLE 2 – ADDRESS

The principal place of business of the Company in Florida shall be 701 Brickell Key Blvd. #1911, Miami, Florida 33131 and the mailing address shall be 11:10 NW 30th Street Suite 104 - CCS 4924, Miami, Florida 33172.

ARTICLE 3 - EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Organization shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

ARTICLE 4 - DURATION

Subject to the provisions of Article 8, the Company's existence shall erminate no later than 99 years from its date of commencement, unless the Company is earlier dissolved as provided in these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE 5 - PURPOSES AND POWERS

The general purpose for which the Company is organized is to er gage in the business of education and managerial counseling and to transact any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of he State of

H06000134531 3

H06000134531

3

H06000134531

3

AMI (Miami, LLC)

2006 MAY 1 6 AM 10:

Florida. The Company shall have all the powers granted to a limited liabil ty company under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 6 - REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGE IT

The initial address of registered office of this Company is 3211 Pouce de Leon Blvd., Suite 200, Coral Gables, Florida 33134. The name and address of the registered agent of this company is Jose A. Guerrero, 3211 Pouce de Leon Blvd., Suite 200, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.

ARTICLE 7 - ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional member(s) shall be admitted to the Company except with the unanimous written consent of all the member(s) of the Company and upo i such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the member(s). A member may transfer his or her interest in the Company as set forth in the regulations of the Company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the busine is and affairs of the Company or become a member unless all the other member(s) of i the Company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

ARTICLE 8 - TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The Company shall be dissolved upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or upon the eccurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, unless the business of the Company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, provided there are at least one remaining member.

2006 MAY 16 AM 10: 07

TALE

ARTICLE 9 - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by a manager or manager(s) in accordance with the regulations adopted by the member(s) for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or thes: Articles of Organization. The name(s) of all such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

Operating manager:

Eduardo Azuaje

whose addresses shall be the same as the principal office of the Company.

H06000134531 3

AMI - f Miami, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The undersigned has made and substribed these Articles of Organization at Coral Gables, Florida, for the foregoing uses a d purposes, this May 15, 2006.

Eduardo Azuaje

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED

Jose A. Guerrero, having a business office identical with the registered office of the Company name above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Organization, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 608.4155, Florida Statu es and other applicable Florida Statutes.

2006 MAY 16 Jose A. Guerrero

AM 10: 0

H06000134531 3